

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

The purpose for this modification is to correct the following administrative errors in modification no. 1 dated 9/29/10:

1. Change the Project Title (block 8.) to read "Nuclear Workforce Development Scholarships and Enhancement Program.

2. Change block 15. NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS to read
"This Action: \$40,000.00
Previous Obligation: \$50,000.00"

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Period of performance: September 30, 2010 – September 30, 2012.

Assistance Award Ceiling: \$180,000.00

Total Obligated Amount: \$ 90,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.